## MABANK ISD EDUCATION FOUNDATION PAYROLL DEDUCTION AUTHORIZATION

The Mabank ISD Education Foundation (MEF) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose purpose is to generate private support for teachers and students through educational projects for tax dollars are not available. This support is given in the form of grants for innovative teaching projects, support for new to profession educators, teachers appreciation projects, teacher of the year recognition, and Top 20 and Educator of Influence recognition. The MEF conducts various fundraisers and partners with businesses/individuals for financial support. Mabank ISD employees are one of the largest support systems for the MEF. The organization is supplemental to Mabank ISD.

How you can support the MEF:

- (1) Employees who contribute a minimum of \$5 monthly are eligible for Odd Monday Jeans Days.
- (2) Employees who contribute at least \$10 monthly will become members of the Cornerstone Club. Cornerstone members are included in the Odd Monday Jean Days and receive a decorative door marker. Members at this level will be entered in various drawings for prizes through-out the school year.
- (3) Employees who contribute at least \$15 monthly will be included in the Odd Monday Jeans Days, will receive the Cornerstone door marker AND will receive an MEF t-shirt.

Please indicate below your Level of Giving (0, \$5, \$10, \$15) and t-shirt size if applicable:

I\_\_\_\_\_ request

\_\_\_\_\_\$5 be deducted each month

\_\_\_\_\_\$10 be deducted each month

\_\_\_\_\_\$15 be deducted each month (I wear a size \_\_\_\_\_\_ t-shirt) or

\_\_\_\_\_No deduction each month

from my Mabank ISD payroll check to be forwarded to the Mabank ISD Education Foundation.

I understand that this payroll deduction will remain in effect until I submit a change in writing To the Mabank ISD Payroll Department.

**Employee Signature**